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- Under 13 Girls Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
1 Amy Harland Birchfiel 13:48
2 Faye O’hare Liverpool A 14:19
3 Elsie Robinson SaffronAt A 14:32
4 Lilli Carr Keighley& A 14:35
5 Jasmine Young WindsorSl A 14:48
6 Grace Roberts ValeRoyal 14:48
7 Emily Russell SalfordHa A 14:49
8 Katie Parker WreakeAnd A 14:51
9 Natalie Hatfield Bromsgrov A 14:56
10 Ruby Horton Aldershot A 14:58
11 Eva Holland HerneHill A 15:06
12 Isobella Merritt HorwichRM A 15:11
13 Grace Forster CityOfNor 15:13
14 Imogen Blackwell PrestonHa 15:15
15 Zakia Mossi ThamesVal A 15:18
16 Zena Hartley Hallam 15:19
17 Olivia Bonshor Charnwood A 15:22
18 Alex Evans Tonbridge 15:27
19 Cara Terry CookhamRu A 15:29
20 East Olivia CityOfPor A 15:31
21 Daniella Harper Blackheat A 15:34
22 Lila Bartlett WestSuf 15:38
23 Elin Griffiths NewportHa A 15:40
24 Heidi Taylor PooleAc 15:40
25 Lucy Carey RoyalSutt B 15:41
26 Valentina Costa DerbyAthl A 15:42
27 Sian Duval RoyalSutt A 15:43
28 RubyAbbott Bedford&C A 15:47
29 Sydney Allen Shaftesbu 15:50
30 Lucy Morrison Charnwood B 15:51
31 Natalia Smith CityOfPor B 15:54
32 SlatteryFreya NuneatonH 15:59
33 Christie Allen EastChesh 16:00
34 Amarisa Sibley Blackheat B 16:01
35 Jess Butland HerneHill B 16:09

36 Mia Brockway Kettering 16:10
37 Madison Green LincolnWe A 16:13
38 Dana Fraser Cambridge A 16:17
39 Melanie Gould Leamingto 16:19
40 Imogen Tattersall WindsorSl B 16:20
41 Mackenzie Smith WreakeAnd B 16:21
42 Sadie Harris Aldershot B 16:23
43 Connie Ballantine NorthSome A 16:25
44 Sophie Quayclark Bracknell B 16:28
45 Lavinia Gavaghan Wakefield 16:36
46 Natalya Russell SalfordHa B 16:37
47 I Blakemoreclark Liverpool B 16:43
48 Lily Williams NewportHa B 16:45
49 Kelsey Pullin Blackheat C 16:48
50 Amber Bailey Bracknell A 16:51
51 Sophie Dunbobbin WreakeAnd C 16:59
52 Darcey Barton Stroud&Di 17:04
53 Ryley Malonepriest Halesowen 17:04
54 Sarah Bourne DerbyAthl B 17:05
55 Ysa Murdey SaffronAt B 17:10
56 Olivia Tonkinson Worcester 17:15
57 Scarlett Metcalfe Keighley& B 17:18
58 Lily Godfrey Cambridge B 17:20
59 Amelia Baker Bedford&C B 17:39
60 Jemima Batty CityOfPor C 17:45
61 Lydia Johnson HorwichRM B 17:48
62 Lauren Duthie Liverpool C 17:53
63 Charli Sampson Charnwood C 18:02
64 Olivia Colegrave ThamesVal B 18:19
65 Grace Ashurst BristolAn A 18:28
66 HollyAvery NorthSome B 18:38
67 Loftesnesratcliffe Aldershot C 18:44
68 Emily Roberts CookhamRu B 18:52
69 Grace Claridge BristolAn B 19:18
70 Savana RoslingcookLincolnWe B 22:53

- Under 13 Girls Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Emmeline Grace Birchfiel 15:11 28:59 0
2 Maisie Collis HerneHill A 14:31 29:37 + 9
3 Emelie Castagna PooleAc 14:12 29:52 + 21
4 Nicola Mason SalfordHa A 15:25 30:14 + 3
5 Madeleine Wise Tonbridge 15:04 30:31 + 13
6 Flora Miskinyoung WreakeAnd A 15:42 30:33 + 2
7 Holly Landon WindsorSl A 15:47 30:35 - 2
8 Tamzin Dentith Liverpool A 16:18 30:37 - 6
9 Tia Hansford Aldershot A 15:53 30:51 + 1
10 Aimi Weightman Shaftesbu 15:03 30:53 + 19
11 Maayan Radus Blackheat A 15:23 30:57 + 10
12 Faye Houghton PrestonHa 15:48 31:03 + 2
13 Emily Hunter Hallam 15:45 31:04 + 3
14 Florance Hagger SaffronAt A 16:34 31:06 - 11
15 Faye Conboy ValeRoyal 16:19 31:07 - 9
16 Eloise O’neill CityOfPor A 15:40 31:11 + 4
17 Sophie Groom Bromsgrov A 16:20 31:16 - 8
18 Gemma Newport Charnwood A 16:00 31:22 - 1
19 Siena Brancato CookhamRu A 15:55 31:24 0
20 MillyLever HorwichRM A 16:16 31:27 - 8
21 Hannah Jackson Keighley& A 17:06 31:41 - 17
22 Bethan Morgan NewportHa A 16:02 31:42 + 1
23 M Hammond RoyalSutt A 16:02 31:45 + 4
24 Neve Evans Charnwood B 16:03 31:54 + 6
25 Lily Dafter ThamesVal A 16:36 31:54 - 10
26 Suzanne Brooke Wakefield 15:34 32:10 + 19
27 Madeline Short CityOfNor 16:59 32:12 - 14
28 Evie Jones DerbyAthl A 16:34 32:16 - 2
29 Locke Hattie CityOfPor B 16:23 32:17 + 2
30 Poppy Mcfeeley HerneHill B 16:10 32:19 + 5
31 Rachael Newman Kettering 16:11 32:21 + 5
32 Anna Potter SalfordHa B 15:48 32:25 + 14
33 Leila Rahmati RoyalSutt B 16:46 32:27 - 8
34 Rebecca Cullen WreakeAnd B 16:11 32:32 + 7

35 Sophie Worrall Bedford&C A 16:47 32:34 - 7
36 Emily Lovett Leamingto 16:25 32:44 + 3
37 Lydia Marshall WestSuf 17:08 32:46 - 15
38 Ella Benson Bracknell A 15:58 32:49 + 12
39 Ella Smith Blackheat B 17:10 33:11 - 5
40 Katy Bowler Aldershot B 16:51 33:14 + 2
41 Sofie Vonbonsdorff Bracknell B 16:55 33:23 + 3
42 Tanwen Bird Stroud&Di 16:26 33:30 + 10
43 Amelie Maris Cambridge A 17:22 33:39 - 5
44 Natalie Wynne NuneatonH 17:43 33:42 - 12
45 PriyaMatta WindsorSl B 17:24 33:44 - 5
46 Sapphire Samuel NewportHa B 17:19 34:04 + 2
47 Sophia Murray NorthSome A 17:53 34:18 - 4
48 Megan Williams Worcester 17:06 34:21 + 8
49 Olivia Holmes Liverpool B 17:40 34:23 - 2
50 Scarlett Lewin SaffronAt B 17:16 34:26 + 5
51 Katherine Waters EastChesh 18:27 34:27 - 18
52 Amelia Hartshorn Halesowen 17:30 34:34 + 1
53 Isabelle Wilson WreakeAnd C 18:07 35:06 - 2
54 Olivia Hussey BristolAn A 17:00 35:28 + 11
55 Alyssia Jackson HorwichRM B 17:45 35:33 + 6
56 Eveline Clewes DerbyAthl B 18:31 35:36 - 2
57 Emma Lloyd Keighley& B 18:28 35:46 0
58 Kaisa Hanni ThamesVal B 17:30 35:49 + 6
59 Rebecca West Cambridge B 18:35 35:55 - 1
60 s Fanede Liverpool C 18:04 35:57 + 2
61 Lucie Thorp LincolnWe A 19:47 36:00 - 24
62 Stephanie Brooks NorthSome B 17:34 36:12 + 4
63 Brogan Mccafferty CookhamRu B 17:26 36:18 + 5
64 Sofia Elliot Blackheat C 19:35 36:23 - 15
65 Imogen Here Charnwood C 18:45 36:47 - 2
66 Digby Bella CityOfPor C 19:10 36:55 - 6
67 Isabella Parke BristolAn B 18:58 38:16 + 2
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- Under 13 Girls Stage 3 — Final Results

Fastest runners over stage 2:
1 Emelie Castagna PooleAc 14:12
2 Maisie Collis HerneHill A 14:31
3 Aimi Weightman Shaftesbu 15:03
4 Madeleine Wise Tonbridge 15:04
5 Emmeline Grace Birchfiel 15:11
6 Maayan Radus Blackheat A 15:23
7 Nicola Mason SalfordHa A 15:25
8 Suzanne Brooke Wakefield 15:34
9 Eloise O’neill CityOfPor A 15:40
10 Flora Miskinyoung WreakeAnd A 15:42

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Ashia Wilson PooleAc 14:35 44:27 + 2
2 Indienne King WreakeAnd A 14:14 44:47 + 4
3 Hope Kendall Birchfiel 15:59 44:58 - 2
4 Amelia Bratt SalfordHa A 14:46 45:00 0
5 Holly Weedall ValeRoyal 14:01 45:08 + 10
6 Ellie Dolby Blackheat A 14:30 45:27 + 5
7 Layla Wilkinson HerneHill A 15:59 45:36 - 5
8 Eloisa Harris WindsorSl A 15:21 45:56 - 1
9 Eleanor Roncarati Shaftesbu 15:21 46:14 + 1
10 Lexie Mcloughlin Charnwood A 15:05 46:27 + 8
11 Isabel Leyland Liverpool A 15:53 46:30 - 3
12 Scarlett Sutton PrestonHa 15:32 46:35 0
13 M Eldridgehead Aldershot A 15:59 46:50 - 4
14 Izzie Smith SaffronAt A 15:55 47:01 0
15 Isabelle Brydon CityOfPor A 15:53 47:04 + 1
16 Elizabeth Wooff Tonbridge 16:35 47:06 - 11
17 Emily Plimmer Wakefield 15:06 47:16 + 9
18 Katie Adams Hallam 16:14 47:18 - 5
19 Jemima Ridley CookhamRu A 16:18 47:42 0
20 Grace Jermy CityOfNor 15:30 47:42 + 7
21 Hope Stirland RoyalSutt A 16:07 47:52 + 2
22 S Bairstow Keighley& A 16:12 47:53 - 1
23 Kate Price ThamesVal A 16:14 48:08 + 2
24 Freya Whittle HorwichRM A 16:45 48:12 - 4
25 Anna Duffymarkovic HerneHill B 15:57 48:16 + 5
26 Eliza Weselby WreakeAnd B 16:04 48:36 + 8
27 Isobel Cammish SalfordHa B 16:24 48:49 + 5
28 Sofia Perusko Bedford&C A 16:22 48:56 + 7
29 Sophie Newsom CityOfPor B 16:50 49:07 0
30 Esme Ranger Bromsgrov A 17:55 49:11 - 13
31 Amy Rouse DerbyAthl A 16:56 49:12 - 3
32 Olivia Berry Blackheat B 16:02 49:13 + 7
33 Lucy Hall Bracknell A 16:27 49:16 + 5
34 Zara Buchanan RoyalSutt B 17:01 49:28 - 1
35 Philippa Jowett Charnwood B 18:11 50:05 - 11

36 E Wainwright NewportHa A 18:31 50:13 - 14
37 Issie Fairhurst Leamingto 17:30 50:14 - 1
38 Rosie Kelly Aldershot B 17:26 50:40 + 2
39 Olivia Bailey NuneatonH 17:01 50:43 + 5
40 Innes Dunlop Cambridge A 17:08 50:47 + 3
41 Libby Stinson WestSuf 18:23 51:09 - 4
42 Rose Barlow EastChesh 16:48 51:15 + 9
43 Mia Ireston Liverpool B 16:59 51:22 + 6
44 H Lethbridge WreakeAnd C 16:18 51:24 + 9
45 Falan Malonepriest Halesowen 16:58 51:32 + 7
46 A Bridgermorales BristolAn A 16:06 51:34 + 8
47 Emma Bendle Stroud&Di 18:15 51:45 - 5
48 Ella Johnston NorthSome A 17:45 52:03 - 1
49 Angel Samuel NewportHa B 18:07 52:11 - 3
50 Eleanor Harwood SaffronAt B 17:47 52:13 0
51 MayaStewart Worcester 18:15 52:36 - 3
52 Niamh Conroy Keighley& B 17:44 53:30 + 5
53 Millie Robson Cambridge B 18:55 54:50 + 6
54 Aramay Robertson ThamesVal B 19:59 55:48 + 4
55 Emmanuelle ThackerCookhamRu B 19:57 56:15 + 8
56 Lily Bailey BristolAn B 18:31 56:47 + 11
Fastest runners over stage 3:
1 Holly Weedall ValeRoyal 14:01
2 Indienne King WreakeAnd A 14:14
3 Ellie Dolby Blackheat A 14:30
4 Ashia Wilson PooleAc 14:35
5 Amelia Bratt SalfordHa A 14:46
6 Lexie Mcloughlin Charnwood A 15:05
7 Emily Plimmer Wakefield 15:06
8 Eleanor Roncarati Shaftesbu 15:21
9 Eloisa Harris WindsorSl A 15:21
10 Grace Jermy CityOfNor 15:30



Sport
Soft

ERRA National Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 8th October 2016

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887 email graham@race-results.co.uk
Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

Under 13 Girls — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

1 Poole AC 44:27
1 HeidiTaylor (24) 15:40 2 EmelieCastagna (3) 14:12
3 Ashia Wilson (1) 14:35

2 Wreake And Soar Valley AC ‘A’ 44:47
1 Katie Parker (8) 14:51 2 Flora Miskinyoung (6) 15:42
3 IndienneKing (2) 14:14

3 Birchfield Harriers 44:58
1 Amy Harland (1) 13:48 2 EmmelineGrace (1) 15:11
3 HopeKendall (3) 15:59

4 Salford Harriers & AC ‘A’ 45:00
1 EmilyRussell (7) 14:49 2 Nicola Mason (4) 15:25
3 Amelia Bratt (4) 14:46

5 Vale Royal AC 45:08
1 Grace Roberts (6) 14:48 2 Faye Conboy (15) 16:19
3 HollyWeedall (5) 14:01

6 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ‘A’ 45:27
1 DaniellaHarper (21) 15:34 2 Maayan Radus (11) 15:23
3 EllieDolby (6) 14:30

7 Herne Hill Harriers ‘A’ 45:36
1 EvaHolland (11) 15:06 2 MaisieCollis (2) 14:31
3 Layla Wilkinson (7) 15:59

8 Windsor Slough Eton Hounslow ‘A’ 45:56
1 Jasmine Young (5) 14:48 2 Holly Landon (7) 15:47
3 EloisaHarris (8) 15:21

9 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 46:14
1 Sydney Allen (29) 15:50 2 AimiWeightman (10) 15:03
3 Eleanor Roncarati (9) 15:21
10 Charnwood A C ‘A’ 46:27

1 Olivia Bonshor (17) 15:22 2 Gemma Newport (18) 16:00
3 LexieMcloughlin (10) 15:05
11 Liverpool Harriers & AC ‘A’ 46:30

1 Faye O’hare (2) 14:19 2 TamzinDentith (8) 16:18
3 Isabel Leyland (11) 15:53
12 PrestonHarriers 46:35

1 Imogen Blackwell (14) 15:15 2 Faye Houghton (12) 15:48
3 Scarlett Sutton (12) 15:32
13 Aldershot Farnham & District ‘A’ 46:50

1 Ruby Horton (10) 14:58 2 Tia Hansford (9) 15:53
3 MEldridgehead (13) 15:59
14 Saffron Athletics Club ‘A’ 47:01

1 ElsieRobinson (3) 14:32 2 Florance Hagger (14) 16:34
3 IzzieSmith (14) 15:55
15 City Of Portsmouth AC ‘A’ 47:04

1 EastOlivia (20) 15:31 2 EloiseO’neill (16) 15:40
3 Isabelle Brydon (15) 15:53
16 Tonbridge AC 47:06

1 Alex Evans (18) 15:27 2 MadeleineWise (5) 15:04
3 Elizabeth Wooff (16) 16:35
17 Wakefield District H & AC 47:16

1 Lavinia Gavaghan (45) 16:36 2 Suzanne Brooke (26) 15:34
3 EmilyPlimmer (17) 15:06
18 Hallamshire Harriers 47:18

1 Zena Hartley (16) 15:19 2 EmilyHunter (13) 15:45
3 Katie Adams (18) 16:14
19 Cookham Running Club ‘A’ 47:42

1 Cara Terry (19) 15:29 2 Siena Brancato (19) 15:55
3 JemimaRidley (19) 16:18
20 City Of Norwich AC 47:42

1 Grace Forster (13) 15:13 2 MadelineShort (27) 16:59
3 Grace Jermy (20) 15:30
21 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC ‘A’ 47:52

1 Sian Duval (27) 15:43 2 MHammond (23) 16:02
3 HopeStirland (21) 16:07

22 Keighley & Craven AC ‘A’ 47:53
1 LilliCarr (4) 14:35 2 Hannah Jackson (21) 17:06
3 S Bairstow (22) 16:12
23 Thames Valley Harriers ‘A’ 48:08

1 Zakia Mossi (15) 15:18 2 Lily Dafter (25) 16:36
3 Kate Price (23) 16:14
24 Horwich R M I Harriers ‘A’ 48:12

1 IsobellaMerritt (12) 15:11 2 Milly Lever (20) 16:16
3 Freya Whittle (24) 16:45
25 Herne Hill Harriers ‘B’ 48:16

1 Jess Butland (35) 16:09 2 Poppy Mcfeeley (30) 16:10
3 Anna Duffymarkovic(25) 15:57
26 Wreake And Soar Valley AC ‘B’ 48:36

1 MackenzieSmith (41) 16:21 2 Rebecca Cullen (34) 16:11
3 Eliza Weselby (26) 16:04
27 Salford Harriers & AC ‘B’ 48:49

1 Natalya Russell (46) 16:37 2 Anna Potter (32) 15:48
3 IsobelCammish (27) 16:24
28 Bedford & County AC ‘A’ 48:56

1 Ruby Abbott (28) 15:47 2 Sophie Worrall (35) 16:47
3 Sofia Perusko (28) 16:22
29 City Of Portsmouth AC ‘B’ 49:07

1 NataliaSmith (31) 15:54 2 Locke Hattie (29) 16:23
3 Sophie Newsom (29) 16:50
30 BromsgroveAndRedditch ‘A’ 49:11

1 NatalieHatfield (9) 14:56 2 Sophie Groom (17) 16:20
3 EsmeRanger (30) 17:55
31 Derby Athletic Club ‘A’ 49:12

1 Valentina Costa (26) 15:42 2 Evie Jones (28) 16:34
3 Amy Rouse (31) 16:56
32 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ‘B’ 49:13

1 Amarisa Sibley (34) 16:01 2 EllaSmith (39) 17:10
3 Olivia Berry (32) 16:02
33 Bracknell AC ‘A’ 49:16

1 Amber Bailey (50) 16:51 2 EllaBenson (38) 15:58
3 Lucy Hall (33) 16:27
34 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC ‘B’ 49:28

1 Lucy Carey (25) 15:41 2 LeilaRahmati (33) 16:46
3 Zara Buchanan (34) 17:01
35 Charnwood A C ‘B’ 50:05

1 Lucy Morrison (30) 15:51 2 Neve Evans (24) 16:03
3 Philippa Jowett (35) 18:11
36 Newport Harriers ‘A’ 50:13

1 Elin Griffiths (23) 15:40 2 Bethan Morgan (22) 16:02
3 E Wainwright (36) 18:31
37 Leamington Cycling & AC 50:14

1 MelanieGould (39) 16:19 2 EmilyLovett (36) 16:25
3 Issie Fairhurst (37) 17:30
38 Aldershot Farnham & District ‘B’ 50:40

1 Sadie Harris (42) 16:23 2 Katy Bowler (40) 16:51
3 Rosie Kelly (38) 17:26
39 Nuneaton Harriers 50:43

1 Slattery Freya (32) 15:59 2 NatalieWynne (44) 17:43
3 OliviaBailey (39) 17:01
40 Cambridge & Coleridge AC ‘A’ 50:47

1 Dana Fraser (38) 16:17 2 Amelie Maris (43) 17:22
3 InnesDunlop (40) 17:08
41 West Suffolk Ac 51:09

1 LilaBartlett (22) 15:38 2 Lydia Marshall (37) 17:08
3 Libby Stinson (41) 18:23
42 East Cheshire H & Tameside AC 51:15

1 Christie Allen (33) 16:00 2 Katherine Waters (51) 18:27
3 Rose Barlow (42) 16:48
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43 Liverpool Harriers & AC ‘B’ 51:22
1 IBlakemoreclark (47) 16:43 2 OliviaHolmes (49) 17:40
3 Mia Ireston (43) 16:59
44 Wreake And Soar Valley AC ‘C’ 51:24

1 SophieDunbobbin (51) 16:59 2 Isabelle Wilson (53) 18:07
3 H Lethbridge (44) 16:18
45 Halesowen Acc 51:32

1 Ryley Malonepriest (53) 17:04 2 Amelia Hartshorn (52) 17:30
3 FalanMalonepriest (45) 16:58
46 Bristol And West AC ‘A’ 51:34

1 Grace Ashurst (65) 18:28 2 Olivia Hussey (54) 17:00
3 A Bridgermorales (46) 16:06
47 Stroud & District AC 51:45

1 Darcey Barton (52) 17:04 2 Tanwen Bird (42) 16:26
3 EmmaBendle (47) 18:15
48 North Somerset AC ‘A’ 52:03

1 ConnieBallantine (43) 16:25 2 Sophia Murray (47) 17:53
3 EllaJohnston (48) 17:45
49 Newport Harriers ‘B’ 52:11

1 LilyWilliams (48) 16:45 2 Sapphire Samuel (46) 17:19
3 Angel Samuel (49) 18:07
50 Saffron Athletics Club ‘B’ 52:13

1 Ysa Murdey (55) 17:10 2 Scarlett Lewin (50) 17:16
3 Eleanor Harwood (50) 17:47
51 WorcesterAC 52:36

1 OliviaTonkinson (56) 17:15 2 MeganWilliams (48) 17:06
3 Maya Stewart (51) 18:15
52 Keighley & Craven AC ‘B’ 53:30

1 Scarlett Metcalfe (57) 17:18 2 EmmaLloyd (57) 18:28
3 NiamhConroy (52) 17:44
53 Cambridge & Coleridge AC ‘B’ 54:50

1 Lily Godfrey (58) 17:20 2 Rebecca West (59) 18:35
3 MillieRobson (53) 18:55
54 Thames Valley Harriers ‘B’ 55:48

1 OliviaColegrave (64) 18:19 2 KaisaHanni (58) 17:30
3 Aramay Robertson (54) 19:59
55 Cookham Running Club ‘B’ 56:15

1 EmilyRoberts (68) 18:52 2 Brogan Mccafferty (63) 17:26
3 EmmanuelleThacker(55) 19:57
56 Bristol And West AC ‘B’ 56:47

1 Grace Claridge (69) 19:18 2 IsabellaParke (67) 18:58
3 Lily Bailey (56) 18:31

Incomplete Teams:
Kettering Town Harriers

1 Mia Brockway (36) 16:10 2 Rachael Newman (31) 16:11

Bracknell AC ‘B’
1 Sophie Quayclark (44) 16:28 2 Sofie Vonbonsdorff (41) 16:55

Windsor Slough Eton Hounslow ‘B’
1 ImogenTattersall (40) 16:20 2 PriyaMatta (45) 17:24

Horwich R M I Harriers ‘B’
1 Lydia Johnson (61) 17:48 2 Alyssia Jackson (55) 17:45

Derby Athletic Club ‘B’
1 Sarah Bourne (54) 17:05 2 Eveline Clewes (56) 18:31

Liverpool Harriers & AC ‘C’
1 Lauren Duthie (62) 17:53 2 s Fanede (60) 18:04

Lincoln Wellington AC ‘A’
1 Madison Green (37) 16:13 2 Lucie Thorp (61) 19:47

North Somerset AC ‘B’
1 Holly Avery (66) 18:38 2 Stephanie Brooks (62) 17:34

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ‘C’
1 KelseyPullin (49) 16:48 2 SofiaElliot (64) 19:35

Charnwood A C ‘C’
1 CharliSampson (63) 18:02 2 ImogenHere (65) 18:45

City Of Portsmouth AC ‘C’
1 JemimaBatty (60) 17:45 2 DigbyBella (66) 19:10

Bedford & County AC ‘B’
1 Amelia Baker (59) 17:39

Aldershot Farnham & District ‘C’
1 Loftesnesratcliffe (67) 18:44

Lincoln Wellington AC ‘B’
1 Savana Roslingcook(70) 22:53

Fastest of all legs
1 Amy Harland Birchfiel 13:48
2 Holly Weedall ValeRoyal 14:01
3 Emelie Castagna PooleAc 14:12
4 Indienne King WreakeAnd A 14:14
5 Faye O’hare Liverpool A 14:19
6 Ellie Dolby Blackheat A 14:30
7 Maisie Collis HerneHill A 14:31
8 Elsie Robinson SaffronAt A 14:32
9 Lilli Carr Keighley& A 14:35
= Ashia Wilson PooleAc 14:35


